
Ph. 505-622-1299 2709 Resolana Dr. 
Roswell, NM 88201 

JERRY W. LONG 
CONSULTANT 

May 2, 19 85 

l'| AUG £3 l̂ S jljjj 

STALLWORTH OIL & GAS, INC. 
Box 479, 900 H a r t f o r d Bldg 
Dallas, Texas 75221 

Re: Waiver o t Objection t o Unorthodox Location 
SPENCE ENERGY COMPANY 
NO.l STATE "14" 
SW/4 SW/4 SEC.14-9S-32E, Lea County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

Please consider the enclosed referenced a p p l i c a t i o n . 

I f you o f f e r no o b j e c t i o n t o the a p p l i c a t i o n , we would appreciate 
your execution of a waiver of o b j e c t i o n t o i t i n the space below. 
Please send one executed copy t o the NMOCD i n the enclosed envelope, 
r e t u r n i n g one executed copy t o me and r e t a i n i n g one copy f o r your 
f i l e s . 

We would appreciate a t i m e l y response t o t h i s request. 

The undersigned has no o b j e c t i o n t o the a p p l i c a t i o n f o r an unorthodox 
l o c a t i o n f o r the referenced w e l l . 

Sincerely yours 

'JERRY/W. LONG / 
Agent f o r : SPENCE ENERGY COMPANY 

JWL/bll 

STALLWORTH OIL/;A GAS, INC. 
D a t e : 



500 West Illinois 
Midland, Texas 79701 
915/687-3551 

Mr. Richard L. Stamets 
Technical Support Chief 
O i l Conservation Division 
Energy and Minerals Department 
State of New Mexico 
P. 0. Box 1088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

May 1, 1985 

SANTA FE 

^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ 

s/d, • • 
Re: Ferguson No. 1 

Sec. 23, T-22S, R-27E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Dear Sir: 

Santa Fe Energy Company i s requesting administrative approval for an 
unorthodox location due to topographical reasons. 

Please f i n d enclosed seven (7) copies of the following: 

1. Letter requesting administrative approval of unorthodox 
location 

2. Plat showing acreage dedicated 

3. Form C-101 

4. Form C-102 

Six (6) copies of the above have been sent to the D i s t r i c t Office i n 
Artesia. 

Sincerely, 

B i l l i e Hood 
Senior Production Clerk 

BH:dz-381 

Enclosures 

A Santa Fe Industries Company 



tamtiai IF® Em<B%§j ©©srapusî  
500 West Illinois 
Midland, Texas 79701 
915/687-3551 

May 1, 1985 

Mr. Joe D. Ramey, Director 
O i l Conservation Division 
Energy and Minerals Department 
State of New Mexico 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Re: SFerguson No. 1^ 
"Sec. 23, T-22S, R-27E 

AEddy County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

Santa Fe Energy Company requests administrative approval of _an 
unorthodox location for a 12,400±' Morrow test to be d r i l l e d SLT5"0"'~~FSL J 
•1980' FEL, Section 23, T-22S, R-27E, Eddy County, New Mexico..' V 

The reasons for the request are topographical due to concrete i r r i g a t i o n 
ditches. 

A l l o f f s e t operators have been n o t i f i e d by c e r t i f i e d or registered mail 
of t h i s request for administrative approval of an unorthodox location. 

Sincerely, 

B i l l i e Hood 

Senior Production Clerk 

BH:dz-382 

Enclosures 

A Santa Fe Industries Company 



SANTA FE ENERGY COMPANY 
PERMIAN BASIK DISTRICT 

' MIDLAND. TEXAS 

CARLSBAD AREA ( 1 6 ) 

Eddy Co., New Mex ico 

INDIAN DRAW PROSPECT 
( N M - 2 3 ) 

Sca le : 1 " - 4 0 0 0 ' DATE: 5 - 8 5 



STATE OP NCW MEXICO 

ENERGY'ANO MINERALS DEPARTMENT 

. . . o r ( D ' l l l K K H v l O 

O I S T R 111 LIT i o n 

i A N T A r e 

r I L C 

u.s.o.s . 

L A N O O F F I C t 

O P E R A T O f l 

O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N 
p. o . n o x ?.oan 

S A N T A F E , N E W M E X I C O 8 7 5 0 1 

Form C-101 
Revised 10-1-78 

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN, OR PLUG BACK 
l a . Type o l Work 

b . T y p e of Wel l 

7. U n i t Agreemen t K a m o 

DRILL DEEPEN | ) 

C A S 

W C L L • S I N G L E 
I O N t 

PLUG BACK []D 

• M U L Tz'c^ • 

SA. I n d t c o t o T y p o o l L o o s e 

. T A T I Q ] ret Q 

i . K l a l o O i l 6 G<J3 L M O O N O . 

8. f a r m or L e a s e N o m a 

Ferguson 

2. NO.TJC o l O p e r a l o r 

Santa Fe Energy Companv 

9. V.'eJl No. 

1 
3. A d d r e s s o f O p e r a t o r 

500 W. I l l i n o i s , Suite 500, Midland, Texas 79701 

10. T l e l d and P o o ! , or W i l d c a t 

Undesignated S.Carlsbad 

TT. Lievations (zhoiu whether DF, H T, clc.J 

3081.8 GL 
21 A . K i n d & S i a t u s P l u g , b o n d 

blanket - current 
2 I B . D r i l l i n g C o n t r a c t o r 

To be determined 
2 2 . A p p r o x . D o t e Work w i l l s t a r t 

June 1, 1985 
23. 

PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENT PROGRAM 

S I Z E O F H O L E S I Z E O F C A S I N G W E I G H T P E R F O O T S E T T I N G D E P T H 1 SACKS O F C E M E N T E S T . T O P 

17-1 /2 " 13 -3 /8 " 4ft. n 200 210 S u r f a r p 

12-1 /4 " 10 -3 /4 " 45.5 2200 540 S u r f a p p 

9 - 1 / 2 " 
6 - 1 / 2 " 

7 -5 /8 " 
5" 

26.40 & 29.70 
18.0 

9200 
8900-12,400 

410 
580 

7200 
8900 

Move on location. D r i l l 17-1/2" hole to 200'. Run and cement 13-3/8" casing. WOC u n t i l 
500 psi compressive strength obtained (Option 2). Nipple up annular preventor. Test 
preventor and casing to 600 p s i . D r i l l 12-1/4" hole to 2200'. Run and cement 10-3/4" 
casing. WOC u n t i l 500 psi compressive strength obtained. Nipple up 5000 psi BOP stack 
and choke manifold. Test to 1500 p s i . Test casing to 1500 p s i . D r i l l 9-1/2" hole to 
9200'. Log. Run and cement 7-5/8" casing. WOC u n t i l 500 psi compressive strength 
obtained. Test BOP and choke manifold to 5000 p s i . D r i l l 6-1/2" hole to 12,400'. Log. 
Run d r i l l s t e m test i f appropriate. Either plug and abandon or run and cement 5" liner'. 

I M A O O V E S P A C E D E S C R I B E P R O P O S E D P R O G R A M ! \ * " O P O l A t 19 TO O t C P C M o a PLUC S A C K , C I V t OATA OK P a t S C N T r * O C U C T I V C I O H I AMD P N O P O I C D NCW PnoOUC 
T I V C Z O N C . C I V t B L O W O U T f * « C V t M T C « P * O C " . A M . IP" A N Y . 

I hereby c e r t i f y thet the I n f o r m a t i o n above l s t rue and c o m p l e t e to the bee t o f my k n o w l e d g e and b e l i e f . 

S i f n t d s ^ t / r > , S , r & ' A l - f i ^ ^ — T i t l e S r . D r i l l i n g F n a i n P P r D o t e 4 / 3 0 / 8 5 

(IMt space for State Uie) 

A P P R O V E D OV 

C O N D I T I O N * OP" A P P R O V A L . I f A N V I 

T I T L E D A T E 



NEW M E X I C O O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N C O M M I S S I O N 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
Form C - 1 0 2 

S u p e r s e d e ! C-128 

E f f e c t i v e 1 -1-6S 

A l l d j . t a n c e . muat be f r o m the outer boundar iea of the Sec t ion . 

Operator * L e a s e Well No . 

SANTA FE ENERGY CO. FERGUSON 1 

.Jnit L e t t e r 

j 

Sect ion 

23 

T o w n s h i p 

22S 

R a n q e 

27E 

Coun ty 

EDDY 
A c t u a l Foo taqe L o c a t i o n of W e l l : 

1 9 8 0 f e e t f r o m t h e E A S T 1550 feet f rom the SOUTH l i ne 

Ground L e v e l E l e v . 

3081 .8 

Producing Formation 

M n r r n w 

Pool 

Undes. South Carlsbad 
D e d i c a t e d A c r e a g e : 

320 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well , outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 
interest and royalty). 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well , have the interests of all owners been consoli­
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

[X] Yes • No If answer is "yes;' type of consolidation Des igna t ion of conso l ida ted gas 
leasehold es ta te 

If answer is "no," list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Lse reverse side of 
t h i s f o r m i f n p r p a s a r y t ^ _ 

No allowable w i l l be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communilization, unitization, 

forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis­

sion. 

I 

Santa Fe Energy Co. - 1/2 
| K r i t i E x p l , , Inc. - 1/2 
Ray Dunaway, e t a l . - 3/16 Roy; 

S;,nta Fe Energy Co 
K t i t i Expl., Inc. 
V i r g i n i a W. Paul, 

- 3/16 r o y a l t 

- 1/2 
- 1/2 

fT riMWrOTO ^ 

I 
Monsanto Oil Co. - 1/2 
Spectrum 7, 1984-85 I 
Private Drilling , 
Partnership, | 
etal. - 1/2 
Paul Montoya, etux - 3/16 Royalt^ 
Wilrna E. Voight - \IU Royalty 
James E. Kiehne, etux - 3.1252 OpRI 
W- Wayne Cill, e U l x - 22 ORKI (APO) 

t Concrete 
Irr igotion 
Ditches 

'676 

Delta D r i l l i n g Co. - 1002 
(F/0 to Santa Fe Energy Co. - 1002) 

3/16 Royalty 
.392 ORRI 

L, M. Fergusparsetux i 3. 
Larry L.,Sc1uilz, e t a l |-

1980 

o 
LO 
LO 

- - - -r - - * -

I 
I 

i 
i 

' lame 

Sr. D r i l l i n g Eng ; ineer 
P o s i t i o n 

Santa Fe Energy Company 

Cornpan y 

5-1-85 
Date 

0 1 ° 330 000 'SO 1320 I«BO t«»0 231C 2 8 4 0 2 0 0 0 1 BOO B00 3 

CERTI FICATI0N 

/ hereby certify thot the information con­

tained herein is true and complete to the 

best of my knowledge and belief. 

Mike Burton 7ft>/$UA$^> 

/ hereby certify that the well location 

shown on this plat woi plotted from field 

notes of actual surveys mode by me or 

under my svpervt sion, and thot the same 

is true and correct to the best of my 

knowledge ond belief. 

D a t e S u r v e y e d 

i / 2 5 / 8 5 
R e g i s t e r e d P r o f e s s i o n a l Enqlneer 

and /o r lysead Surveyor 

C e r t i f i c a t e . N o . J O H N W. W E S T , 6 T 6 

R O N A L D J . E I D S O N , 3 2 3 9 



RETURN THIS COPY TO; 
SANTA FE ENERGY CO. 

500 West Illinois 
Midland, Texas 79701 
915/687-3551 

l\ MAY 17 1985 
—A. 

OIL CONSERVATiON DIVISION 
SANTA FE 

May 1, 1985 

Re: OD-NM-617,008 
Ferguson #1 
Waiver Letter 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Union O i l Company of California 
500 North Marienfeld 
P.O. Box 671 
Midland, Texas 79701 

ATTN: H. Rene Moulinet 

Gentlemen: 

This i s to inform you of our Request for Administrative Approval of 
Santa Fe Energy Company's unorthodox location f o r a 12,300' Morrow test w e l l , 
with secondary potential i n the Strawn and Wolfcamp. The location of th i s 
Test w i l l he 1550' FSL and 1980' FEL i n Section 23, T-22-S, R-27-E, Eddy 
County, New Mexico, with the South Half (S/2) of said section to be the 
proration u n i t . (A Plat i s attached for your convenience). 

Santa Fe Energy Company would appreciate your responding to thi s waiver 
as quickly as possible. Currently our plans are to spud the well as soon as 
the paperwork i s i n order. Please send one executed copy to: 

Division, Energy and Minerals Department 
State of New Mexico 
P.O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

and return the copy so marked to us. 

Yours t r u l y , 

Patrick ^/Tower 
Senior Landman 

PJT/efw206-3 
1 Encl a/s 

BY SIGNATURE HERETO, WE HAVE NO OBJECTION TO THE GRANTING OF A PERMIT TO 
DRILL AT THE ABOVE SPECIFIED LOCATION FOR THE ABOVE SPECIFIED FORMATIONS AND 
HEREBY WAIVE OBJECTION AND NOTICE OF HEARING ON THIS APPLICATION. 

T i t l e : ^ ^ / - ^ ^ t A ^ ' c^c^t^.^ ~.— ~ rf-J 

Company: <#W^-

cc: B i l l Schaefer - Exploration Manager 
Vernon D. Dyer - D i s t r i c t Landman 
Hugh L. Boyt - Production Manager 

Date S p / r t M s -

A Santa Fe Industries Company 



RECEIVED 
im. MAY 02 19851 

500 West Illinois 
Midland, Texas 79701 
915/687-3551 

May 1, 1985 

Re: . OD-NM-617,008 
Ferguson #1 
Waiver Letter 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Monsanto O i l Company 
1300 One F i r s t City Center 
500 West Texas Street 
Midland, Texas 79701 

ATTN: Marianne Giles 

Gentlemen: 

tl MAY * 6 1985 h l 

i i i 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

SANTA FE 

This i s to inform you of our jj Request for Administrative Approval of 
Santa Fe Energy Company's unorthodox location f o r a 12,300' Morroi/. test w e l l , 
with secondary potential i n the Strawn and Wolfcamp. The location of t h i s 
Test w i l l be 1550' FSL and 1980' FEL i n Section 23, T-22-S, R-27-E, Eddy 
County, New Mexico, with the South Half (S/2) of said section to be the 
proration u n i t . (A Plat i s attached for your convenience). 

Santa Fe Energy Company would appreciate your responding to t h i s waiver 
as quickly as possible. Currently our plans are to spud the well as soon as 
the paperwork i s i n order. Please send one executed copy to: 

Division, Energy and Minerals Department 
State of New Mexico 
P.O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

and return the copy so marked to us. 

Yours t r u l y , 

Patric 
Senior Landman 

PJT/efw206-2 
1 Encl a/s 

BY SIGNATURE HERETO, WE HAVE NO OBJECTION TO THE GRANTING OF A PERMIT TO 
DRILL AT THE ABOVE SPECIFIED LOCATION FOR THE ABOVE SPECIFIED FORMATIONS AND 
HEREBY WAIVE_OBJECTION AND NOTICE OF HEARING ON THIS APPLICATION. 

Date 
x c T / f j . COBB, J R . ^ ^ 

/ T i t l e : Regional ^Exploi 

May 2, 1985 

1/ 
.Company: 

jgional-"Exploration Manager 
MONSANTO OIL COMPANY 

cc: B i l l Schaefer - Exploration Manager 
Vernon D. Dyer - D i s t r i c t Landman 
Hugh L. Boyt - Production Manager 

A Santa Fe Industries Company 



500 West Illinois 
Midland, Texas 79701 
915/687-3551 

May 1, 1985 

Re: OD-NM-617,008 
Ferguson #1 
Waiver Letter 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

DeltaUS Corporation 
P.O. Box 3467 
Midland, Texas 79702 

ATTN: Rod Woodard 

Gentlemen: ©It e ° N S E R ^ ^ n m E m ^ 

This i s to inform you of our Request for Administrative Approval of 
Santa Fe Energy Company's unorthodox location f o r a 12,300' Morrow test w e l l , 
with secondary potential i n the Strawn and Wolfcamp. The location of thi s 
Test w i l l be 1550' FSL and 1980' FEL i n Section 23, T-22-S, R-27-E, Eddy 
County, New Mexico, with the South Half (S/2) of said section to be the 
proration u n i t . (A Plat i s attached for your convenience). 

Santa Fe Energy Company would appreciate your responding to th i s waiver 
as quickly as possible. Currently our plans are to spud the well as soon as 
the paperwork i s i n order. Please send one executed copy to: 

Division, Energy and Minerals Department 
State of New Mexico 
P.O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

and return the copy so marked to us. 

Yours t r u l y , 

Patrick/K Tower 
Senior Xandman 

PJT/efw206-l 
1 Encl a/s 

BY SIGNATURE HERETO, WE HAVE NO OBJECTION TO THE GRANTING OF A PERMIT TO 
DRILL AT THE 
HEREBY WA! 

LOCATION FOR THE ABOVE SPECIFIED FORMATIONS AND 
ICE OF HEARING ON THIS APPLICATION. 

Date 

cc: B i l l Schaefer - Exploration Manager 
Vernon D. Dyer - D i s t r i c t Landman 
Hugh L. Boyt - Production Manager 

A Santa Fe Industries Company 


